

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24303/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2009 in WP No.831/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24055 of 2010

(With application for early hearing and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1244 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34062 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date:28/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priya Hingorani,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.
For Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das,Adv.
Ms. Lekha Vishwanath,Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Sony,Adv.
Ms. Meenu Mainee,Adv.
Mrs. Rani Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after one week as prayed.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER