

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 08.07.2016
COURT NO. 5
ITEM NO. 45

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 24303, 24055, 34062
OF 2010 & 1244 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS.

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.01.2015 with an office report dated 05.01.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Liberty to file rejoinder affidavit within four weeks from today.
List thereafter on a non-miscellaneous day.”

It is submitted that pursuant to above order Counsel for the Petitioner has on 19.11.2015 filed Rejoinder Affidavit in SLP(C) No. 24303/2010 and the same stands included in the SLP Paper Books.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 06th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR