

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24303/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/10/2009 in WP No. 831/2005 13/10/2009 in WP No. 831/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR SRIVASTAVA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 24055/2010  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34062/2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1244/2011  
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.  
  
Mr. Raj Sekhar Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
DEEPAK MANSUKHANI  
Date: 2016.07.08

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

16:27:18 IST  
Reason:

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER